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Conference Overview 

The InternaƟonal Conference on HolisƟc Pedagogy in a Changing World: Nurturing Global CiƟzens was 
organized in a hybrid mode on October 25 & 26, 2023. The event was hosted by Kannur Salafi B.Ed. 
College in collaboraƟon with the Department of EducaƟon, Mother Teresa Women’s University, 
Kodaikanal; District InsƟtute of EducaƟon & Training, Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi; Farook Training College, 
Kozhikode; and MES’s Pillai College of EducaƟon and Research, Chembur. 

Theme: HolisƟc Pedagogy in a Changing World: Nurturing Global CiƟzens 

Sub-themes: 

1. Mindfulness and Social-EmoƟonal Learning (SEL): ImplemenƟng SEL pracƟces in educaƟon for 
nurturing emoƟonal intelligence, empathy, and well-being in students. 

2. Equity and Inclusivity in EducaƟon: Strategies for creaƟng inclusive learning environments, 
addressing diversity, and ensuring equal educaƟonal opportuniƟes for all. 

3. 21st Century Skills: Fostering criƟcal thinking, creaƟvity, digital literacy, and other essenƟal skills 
in students to thrive in the 21st century. 

4. Environmental and Global CiƟzenship EducaƟon: PromoƟng environmental consciousness and 
global ciƟzenship to address the world’s pressing challenges. 

5. Assessment for HolisƟc Development: Exploring innovaƟve assessment methods that measure 
holisƟc growth and development in students. 

6. Teacher Professional Development: Strategies to empower educators with the knowledge and 
skills required for effecƟve holisƟc pedagogy. 

7. Technology IntegraƟon: Leveraging technology in educaƟon to enhance holisƟc development 
and engage learners effecƟvely. 

8. Parent and Community Engagement: CollaboraƟve approaches involving parents and 
communiƟes to support holisƟc student development. 

9. Ethical EducaƟon: IntegraƟng values, ethics, and character educaƟon into the curriculum to 
nurture responsible global ciƟzens. 

10. Case Studies and Best PracƟces: Sharing successful holisƟc pedagogy approaches and case 
studies from various educaƟonal insƟtuƟons and contexts. 

This conference provides a unique opportunity for educators, researchers, policymakers, and 
pracƟƟoners to exchange ideas, share experiences, and explore best pracƟces in holisƟc pedagogy 
aligned with the NEP 2020. ParƟcipants are encouraged to submit original research papers and engage in 
discussions that promote the holisƟc development of students in a changing world. 

 

Inaugural Session (25 October 2023, 10.30 A.M.) 

Welcome: Dr. Naseerali M.K., Principal, Kannur Salafi B.Ed. College. He gave an overview of the 
conference, its pre-defined schedule, and the working of presentaƟon and publicaƟon dashboard etc.  
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PresidenƟal Address: Dr. Ranjana Ruhela, Principal of District InsƟtute of EducaƟon & Training, Rajinder 
Nagar, SCERT New Delhi, provided a strong PresidenƟal Address, emphasizing the importance of holisƟc 
pedagogy in an ever-evolving world. 

 

Inaugural Address: Dr. K. Kala, Vice-chancellor, Mother Teresa Women’s University, Kodaikanal. She 
delivered a thought-provoking inaugural address, highlighƟng the pivotal role of universiƟes in shaping 
the future of educaƟon. 
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Dr.K.Kala, Vice-chancellor, Mother Teresa Women’s University, Kodaikanal 

Keynote Address by Paul D'Souza 

Paul D'Souza, our disƟnguished keynote speaker, raised thought-provoking quesƟons about tradiƟonal 
pedagogical approaches. He introduced the capƟvaƟng concept of "GLOCAL" pedagogy, urging us to plan 
for the local while keeping a vigilant eye on the global. This approach offers a fresh perspecƟve on 
pedagogical pracƟces and could reshape the future of educaƟon. Paul's "Trishul" pedagogy plan, which 
emphasizes the disseminaƟon of global knowledge, its understanding through scienƟfic temper 
development, and the internalizaƟon of this understanding into learners' aƫtudes, has ignited our 
imaginaƟon. 
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FelicitaƟon Address: We were honored to host a disƟnguished panel of guest speakers who shared their 
experƟse and insights: 

Prof. (Dr.) T. Mohamed Saleem, Principal, Farook Training College, Prof. Sunita Magre, Professor, Central 
University of Jharkhand, Ranchi, Dr. Reni Francis, Dr. A. Blessingmary, Co-coordinator of the 
Conference,& Assistant Professor, Mother Teresa Women’s University, Dr. Abdul Aseel Wahid, Assistant 
Professor, Farook Training College, and Mrs. Riji Vijayan, Assistant Professor, Kannur Salafi B.Ed. College 
delivered felicitaƟon addresses that enriched our understanding of holisƟc pedagogy. 

  

Prof. (Dr.) T. Mohamed Saleem & Dr. A. Blessingmary 

 

    

Prof. Sunita Magre & Dr.Reni Francis 

  

Dr.Premachandran P. & Mrs.Riji Vijayan  
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Vote of Thanks: Ms. K.P. Drisya, Chairperson, Students Union, Kannur Salafi B.Ed. College delivered the 
vote of thanks.  

 

 

Offline Paper PresentaƟon (Post-Inaugural) 

Chaired by Dr. P. Premachandran, Assistant Professor, Navajyothy College of Teacher EducaƟon for 
Women, Thrissur. Presenters included VIPINA K M, Riji Vijayan, Krishnakumar EP, Deepthi O V, Ayfoona 
Abdul Razak, Faheema, Jansi Tharal, Sudha M, Anitha PC, Dhanya PV. 
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Online Paper PresentaƟon (25 & 26 Oct 2023) 

Several parallel sessions were hosted online, covering various topics and chaired by disƟnguished 
individuals from collaboraƟng insƟtuƟons. 
Date: 25 Oct 2023 
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Session 1 (Host: Mother Teresa Women's University, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: Forenoon 11:15 AM - 12:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Richa Mehta, Associate Professor & Coordinator, Special Ed., Lady Irwin 
College, University of Delhi 

Presenters: Babalu Sara Koshy, Elangovan M, Preetha Gopalakrishnan, Dr. Gita GulaƟ, Dr. Resmy 
Varghese, Dr. R Sagay Mary, Dr. Josephine Joseph 

Session 2 (Host: PCER, Plaƞorm: Zoom) 

Time: Forenoon 11:00 AM - 12:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Reni Francis, Principal, MES's PCER, Chembur, Mumbai 

Presenters: Sreeja V, Dr. Seema Sharma, N Raj Kumar, Deepthy Devassy, Dr. Archana Singh, Mrs. Kalyani 
Arumugam, Dr. Vidhya SaƟsh 
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Session 3 (Host: FTC, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: Forenoon 12:30 PM - 01:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Prof. (Dr.) Mumthas N. S., Professor of EducaƟon, Farook Training College, 
Kozhikode 

Presenters: M. Ramya, PreeƟ Dahiya, Prakasha C, Sreelakshmi P, JyoƟka Benny 

Session 4 (Host: DIET, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: Forenoon 12:30 PM - 01:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Quazi Ferdoushi Islam, Faculty of EducaƟon, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi 

Presenters: Quazi Ferdoushi Islam, Mrs. Shashikala Patel, Dr. Kusum Babla, Iyer Santha Ganesh, 
Kanimozhi G 

Session 5 (Host: KSBC, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 12:10 PM - 01:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Ismail Thamarasseri, Assistant Professor, School of Pedagogical Sciences, 
Mahatma Gandhi University 

Presenters: Dr. Amrita Jitendra Marshal, Lovepreet Kaur, Dr. Bhawna Bisht, N. Revathy, Gracelin K Joseph, 
Manvinder Kaur 

Session 6 (Host: PCER, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 02:00 PM - 03:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Sameer Babu M., Associate Professor, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi 

Presenters: Sujisha E P, Jaina Paul, Dr. Tarannum Khan, Prof. (Dr.) M. Jesa, Dr. E.C Punitha 

Session 7 (Host: KSBC, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 02:00 PM - 03:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Anees Mohammed. C., Assistant Professor, Farook Training College 

Presenters: Rajesh Kumar Pathak, ViƩal Rathod, Dr. Taiyaba Nazli, Tulaseerani Muramulla, Ghausia Firoz, 
Kanika Khanna, Nabiha Saher, Nida Khan 

Session 8 (Host: MTWU, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Afsana Rashid, Assistant Professor Media EducaƟon Research Centre, 
University of Kashmir 

Presenters: Dr. Shipra Srivastava, Tulagapu Kesava Rao, Manisha Digambarrao Asore, Shaista Rahman, 
Ankit Goyal, Uma P, Dr. Remya Stanley, Lumina.P, Prof. Dr. D. Nagaraja Kumari, Dr. Jitendra Subhash 
Shinde 
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Session 9 (Host: DIET, Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 03:30 PM - 04:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Anjum Ahmed, Assistant Professor, Department of EducaƟon, Aligarh Muslim 
University, Aligarh 

Presenters: Amrutha K. Vimal, Manoj Kumar Dewtwal, Prasanthi P K, Shiney Jacob, Swaroopa P.K, Prof. 
Dr. Jaya Jaise, Mariza Markose, Dr. Mubi.K.Mohamed Ali 

Date: 26 Oct 2023 

Session 10 (Host: KSBC, Google Meet) 

Time: Forenoon 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Ranjana Ruhela, Principal, Rajinder Nagar SCERT Delhi 

Presenters: Dr. Govindaiah Godavarthi, Seema Laxman Kadam, Dani P George, Drishya Dileep, Smitha 
Mathew, Dr. M. Gnana Kamali, Shijin S, Dr. Anitha S 

Session 11 (Host: DIET, Google Meet) 

Time: Forenoon 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Ruchi Sharma, Asst Professor Maths DIET Rajinder Nagar SCERT Delhi 

Presenters: Mariya Mathew, Nandkumar Digamberrao Balure, Santhosh K M, Praseeda V., Dr. S. Kalpana, 
Dr. Jayanthi C E, Dr. V. Girija 

Session 12 (Host: MTWU, Google Meet) 

Time: Forenoon 10:30 AM - 11:45 AM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Bhukya Devender, Assistant Professor, School of EducaƟon, Pondicherry 
University, Puducherry. 

Presenters: Dr. Mohammed Trique, Muhammad Abdul Nasar K, Halimabi MC, Pratheesha P, Dr. S. Arockia 
Elizabeth Josephine, Mahalakshmi Anand, Dr. Ansarul Hasan, Dr. Fathima Jaseena M P M 

Session 13 (Host: KSBC, Google Meet) 

Time: Forenoon 11:45 AM - 01:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Malathi, ReƟred. Associate Professor in Psychology EducaƟon, NKT NaƟonal 
College of EducaƟon 

Presenters: Priya T, Dr. Savitha N, Dr. Prithi Venkatesh, Dr. Meena Kumari, Dr. K. Gajendiran, Vinitha G, 
Prof. Dr. M. Jesa, Ms. Shaik Gulab Jan 

Session 14 (Host: FTC, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: Forenoon 11:45 AM - 01:30 PM 
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Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Devisri, Assistant in EducaƟon Tamilnadu Teachers EducaƟon University 
Chennai 

Presenters: Cathrine Asha. S, Shaikh Fahemeeda, Mrs. M. Devika, Chinchu P, Aditya Bala, Dr. Farah 
Shaikh, Sabira B A, FaƟma Begum, and Mrs. Razia Parveen, Dr. T. Sivasakthi Rajammal 

Session 15 (Host: MTWU, Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Vellaichamy, Assistant Professor in EducaƟon Madurai Kamaraj University 

Presenters: Dr. V. Sumangala Vaidharani, Princy P S, Rosewin C Peter, Maneri Afsana Harun, Abhinand K, 
Sneha P Nair, Uma Mohan, Sibiya Bose, Dr. R. Lakshmi 

Session 16 (Host: KSBC, Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Kamaludheen K.T., Principal, Ansar Women's College, Perumpilavu 

Presenters: Dr. Aliya Khatun, Dr. Mubeen Zehra, Sandhya S., Uma. V, Dr. Surinder Singh, Dr. Ranjana 
Ruhela 

Session 17 (Host: KSBC, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 02:30 PM - 03:30 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Shaikh Fahemeeda, Assistant Professor, Khaja Bandanawas University, 
Kalaburigi 

Presenters: Surya Chandra Mohan, AdiƟ Malik, Pala Srinivasa Rao, Bindu.A.V, Dr. Aseel Abdul Wahid 

Session 18 (Host: PCER, Zoom) 

Time: AŌernoon 02:05 PM - 02:50 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Rekha P., Assistant Professor, Farook Training College 

Presenters: Saliha Khatoon, Ganduri Srikanth, Dr. M. Arunasalam, Dr. S. Veena 

Session 19 (Host: DIET, Plaƞorm: Google Meet) 

Time: AŌernoon 02:05 PM - 02:50 PM 

Chair/Resource Person: Dr. Rincy V Mathew, Associate Professor, Department of Business AdministraƟon, 
Annamalai University, deputed to TILS 

Presenters: Dr. Manisha Sharma, Mohammad Haider Raza, B. Ramalakshumma, Bini T V, Dr. Sunish T V 
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Resource Persons 

Each session is handled by experts in the field. Similarly, paper presentaƟon sessions having 5 to 8 paper 
presentaƟons in each were chaired by the experts. 
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Valedictory Session (26 October 2023, 3.00 PM, Online) 

 

Welcome: Dr. Ruchi Sharma, Assistant Professor, DIET, New Delhi 

Valedictory Address: Dr. B. Sheela, Registrar, Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal 

Report Reading: Dr. Naseerali M.K., Conference Coordinator 

ParƟcipants Feedback: Random ParƟcipants shared their feedback 
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Vote of Thanks: Dr. K.C. Bindu, Professor & Head, Dept of EducaƟon, Mother Teresa Women's University, 
Kodaikanal 

 

CerƟficaƟon 

E-cerƟficates were issued to all eligible parƟcipants, presenters, resource persons, and organizing team 
members. 
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PublicaƟon 

Papers registered for publicaƟon underwent pre-publicaƟon checks and were published in the CogniƟve 
Discourses: InternaƟonal MulƟdisciplinary Journal's Volume 11, Issue 1, July 2023 ediƟon. 

 

Feedback: 

Feedback from parƟcipants was collected, indicaƟng the success of the conference. The responses are 
aƩached 

Acknowledgments: 

Expressions of graƟtude were extended to collaboraƟng insƟtuƟons, parƟcipants, faculty/staff, and the 
media for their support. 

Closing Thoughts 

As we part ways, let us carry forward the spirit of the InternaƟonal Conference on HolisƟc Pedagogy into 
our respecƟve fields. The conference has opened new horizons and ignited a fresh dialogue on the 
future of educaƟon. Let's conƟnue to nurture global ciƟzens through holisƟc pedagogy, armed with the 
insights and connecƟons we've gained during these two days.  
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PublicaƟon in News Media 

The news regarding the conference was covered by major print and online media. 

 

Mathrubhumi News Daily 

 

AƩachments: 

 Brochure of the Conference 
 Feedback Responses 
 CerƟficate Details 
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Appendix-1 
Brochure of the Conference 
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Appendix-2 
Feedback 
 

 

 

What are the three things that you liked the most in this conference? 
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Appendix-3 
CerƟficates 
 

Table 1. CerƟficates Issued to ParƟcipants 
 

Certificate ID Full Name 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-005 Dr.AJANTA SHARMA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-006 ASWATHY C K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-008 Dr.SAVITA GUPTA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-022 PALA SRINIVASA RAO 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-034 SREELAKSHMI P 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-038 Dr.NANG WISHAKHA NAMCHOOM 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-067 BHUVANESHWARI K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-071 JESSY SAMUEL 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-080 PATEL AASMABEGUM SAMIULLA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-082 Dr.BALID UJWALA SHIMON 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-109 P. DEEPA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-111 AJMAL EDAVANAKKAD ABDULLA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-121 SACHIN BHAGWAT SURWASE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-131 Vrinda Pradeepnath  

KSBC-INTCONF-23-141 Drishya Purushothaman PV  

KSBC-INTCONF-23-151 Shilpa Dilip Nair  

KSBC-INTCONF-23-161 Farha.T 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-171 Sanika K. P 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-181 Jefrina Jain Dsouza 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-191 Sahala Abdul Sathar P.P 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-201 K P Drisya  

KSBC-INTCONF-23-211 Anjitha T. C 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-221 Ramshana.M 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-231 Shiyada C H 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-241 Lismaya Raj M V 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-251 ANAGHA M V 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-261 Faiza PCP 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-271 Anagha M 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-132 VITTAL RATHOD 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-135 RIYAJ PATHAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-136 LULU.S.KAPPIL 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-141 DAYAMANI YETCHERLA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-145 RAGHU K S 
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Table 2. CerƟficates Issued to Presenters 

Certificate ID Full Name 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-001 ANKIT GOYAL 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-002 CATHRINE ASHA. S 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-003 Dr.GITA GULATI 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-004 SREEJA V 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-007 Dr. MANISHA SHARMA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-009 Dr.RESMY VARGHESE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-010 MOHAMMAD HAIDER RAZA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-011 MAHALAKSHMI ANAND 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-012 Prof.(Dr) M JESA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-013 SUJISHA E P 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-014 VIPINA K M 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-015 ANITHA PC 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-016 KRISHNAKUMAR EP 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-017 Dr.ALIYA KHATUN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-018 SIBIYA BOSE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-019 Mrs. KALYANI ARUMUGAM 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-020 PRINCY P.S. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-021 Mrs. M.DEVIKA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-023 GANDURI SRIKANTH 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-024 MARIZA MARKOSE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-025 Prof. Dr.JAYA JAISE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-026 Dr.GEETA MENON 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-027 Dr.TAIYABA NAZLI 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-028 
NANDKUMAR DIGAMBERRAO 
BALURE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-029 
Dr.AMRITA JITENDRA 
MARSHAL 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-030 PRASANTHI P K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-031 AMRUTHA K.VIMAL 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-032 RAJESH KUMAR PATHAK 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-033 Dr.MUBI.K.MOHAMED ALI 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-035 Dr.K.GAJENDIRAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-036 Dr.NIDHI KAKKAR 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-037 Dr.SEEMA SHARMA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-039 PREETI DAHIYA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-040 Dr.JYOTI AHUJA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-041 Dr.ADITYA BALA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-042 ELANGOVAN M 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-043 Dr.TARANNUM KHAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-044 KANIKA KHANNA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-045 Dr.M.ARUNASALAM 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-046 Dr.R. SAHAYA MARY 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-047 Dr.SAVITHA N 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-048 Shahbaz Basheer 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-049 PRIYA T 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-050 AKHIL K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-051 PRAKASHA C 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-052 Prof. (Dr.) M JESA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-053 SNEHA P NAIR 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-054 Dr.PRITHI VENKATESH 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-055 FAHEEMA MOHAMED 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-056 SHAISTA RAHMAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-057 Dr.MOHAMMED TRIQUE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-058 Dr.ANSARUL HASAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-059 Dr.GOVINDAIAH GODAVARTHI 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-060 SHASHIKALA PATEL  

KSBC-INTCONF-23-061 DEEPTHI O V 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-062 SEEMA LAXMAN KADAM 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-063 JYOTIKA BENNY 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-064 MANERI AFSANA HARUN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-065 Dr.SURINDER SINGH 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-066 N. REVATHY 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-068 NIDA KHAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-069 VIJISHA.C.P 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-070 DHANYA P.V. 
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KSBC-INTCONF-23-072 Dr.VIDHYA SATISH 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-073 VINITHA G 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-074 NABIHA SAHER 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-075 SABIRA B A 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-076 Dr.SHIPRA SRIVASTAVA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-077 MUHAMMAD ABDUL NASAR K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-078 B. RAMALAKSHUMMA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-079 AYFOONA ABDUL RAZAK 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-081 UMA MOHAN U.M. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-083 M.RAMYA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-084 PRATHEESHA P 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-085 TULAGAPU KESAVA RAO 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-086 SANDHYA.S 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-087 SHIJIN S 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-088 DR.S.VEENA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-089 SMITHA MATHEW 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-090 MANOJ KUMAR DEWTWAL 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-091 DRISHYA DILEEP 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-092 Dr.MEENA KUMARI 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-093 Dr.BHAWNA BISHT 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-094 LOVEPREET KAUR 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-095 
DR. JITENDRA SUBHASH 
SHINDE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-096 DANI P GEORGE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-097 DR. ANITHA S 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-098 GRACELIN K JOSEPH 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-099 Mrs Praseeda V 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-100 SURYA CHANDRA MOHAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-101 
Dr. MANISHA DIGAMBARRAO 
ASORE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-101 
MANISHA DIGAMBARRAO 
ASORE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-102 GHAUSIA FIROZ 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-103 DR.M.GNANA KAMALI 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-104 Mrs. RAZIA PARVEEN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-105 Ms. FAREEDA ATHAR  

KSBC-INTCONF-23-106 MANVINDER KAUR 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-107 N RAJ KUMAR 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-108 DR.E.C PUNITHA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-110 IYER SANTHA GANESH 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-112 JANSI THARAL 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-113 DR. REMYA STANLEY 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-114 UMA P 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-115 ADITI SINGH MALIK  

KSBC-INTCONF-23-116 DR. KUSUM BABLA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-117 DR. MUBEEN ZEHRA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-118 TULASEERANI MURAMULLA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-119 DR. FATHIMA JASEENA M P M 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-120 SUDHA M 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-122 
Prof.(Dr.) D.NAGARAJA 
KUMARI 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-123 HALIMABI M.C 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-124 PREETHA GOPALAKRISHNAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-125 DR. JOSEPHINE JOSEPH 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-126 HARIKRISHNAN P M 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-127 BINI T V 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-128 Mrs.SWAROOPA.P.K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-129 Dr.QUAZI FERDOUSHI ISLAM 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-130 Dr.SHAIKH FAHEMEEDA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-131 RIJI VIJAYAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-134 KANIMOZHI G 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-137 TISHONI Y N 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-138 ABHINAND K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-139 FATIMA BEGUM 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-140 SHAIK GULAB JAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-142 UMA. V 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-143 Dr.Saliha Khatoon 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-133 LUMINA.P 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-147 BABALU SARA KOSHY 



2 
 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-149 JAINA PAUL 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-151 Dr.T.Sivasakthi Rajammal 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-153 
DR. S. AROCKIA ELIZABETH 
JOSEPHINE 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-155 SANTHOSH K M 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-157 SHINEY JACOB 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-159 V.GIRIJA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-161 ROSEWIN C PETER 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-163 DR.R LAKSHMI 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-165 Dr. PRAKASHA G.S. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-167 VITTAL RATHOD 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-169 IRSHAD KHAN 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-171 Prof. (Dr.) Prashant Kale 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-173 Minilakshmi K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-175 SABITHA C K 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-176 Dr.R.Jeyanthi 

 
Table 3. CerƟficates Issued to Resource Persons 

Certificate ID Full Name 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-001 Dr. Premachandran P. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-002 Dr. RICHA MEHTA 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-003 Dr.Reni Francis 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-004 Prof.(Dr.) Mumthas N. S. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-005 Dr.Quazi Ferdoushi Islam 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-006 Dr. Ismail Thamarasseri 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-007 Dr.Sameer Babu M. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-008 Dr. Anees Mohammed. C. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-009 Dr. Afsana Rashid 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-010 Dr. Anjum Ahmed 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-011 Dr Ranjana Ruhela 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-012 Dr Ruchi Sharma  

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-013 Dr Bhukya Devender 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-014 Dr.Malathi 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-015 Dr.Devisri 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-016 Dr.Vellaichamy 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-017 Dr.Kamaludheen K.T. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-018 Dr. Shaikh Fahemeeda 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-019 Dr.Rekha P. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-020 Dr.Rincy V Mathew 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-021 Prof.Sunita Magre 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-RP-022 Dr.Naseerali M.K. 

 
 

Table 4. CerƟficates Issued to Organizers 

Certificate ID Full Name 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-ORG-001 Dr.NASEERALI M.K. 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-ORG-002 Dr.ASEEL ABDUL WAHID 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-ORG-003 Dr. A.BLESSING MARY 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-ORG-004 Dr. RENI FRANCIS 

KSBC-INTCONF-23-ORG-005 Dr.RANJANA RUHELA 

 
 


